
Specifications: 

 #2 Fuel Oil  

 87 Octane Gasoline 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Township of Haverford 

1014 Darby Road 

Havertown, PA 19083 

Bid Deadline: May 30, 2023 

Time: 9:00 AM 
 

 



NOTICE TO BIDDERS: 

Sealed proposals will be received by the Township of Haverford, Delaware County, 

Pennsylvania, at the office of the Township Manager, Municipal Building, 1014 Darby Road, 

Havertown, Pennsylvania until 9:00 A.M. on Tuesday, May 30, 2023, for the purchase of: 

 

#2 FUEL OIL 

WITH RACK PRICE ON MAY 30, 2023 

Immediately after the closing time for the receipt of the bids, they will be publicly opened or 

read aloud.  Proposals must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the form of a Bid Bond or a 

Certified Check in the amount of $100.00.  Proposals must be enclosed in a sealed envelope, 

addressed to the Township Manager, and should clearly indicate on the exterior of the envelope 

the item being bid.  A properly executed Certificate of Insurance must be submitted prior to the 

signing of the contract.  The Township Commissioners reserve the right to accept or reject any or 

all bids or parts thereof for any cause whatsoever as they deem in the best interest of the 

township. 

 

TOWNSHIP OF HAVERFORD 

DAVID BURMAN 

TOWNSHIP MANAGER/SECRETARY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FUEL OIL SPECIFICATIONS 

ALL FUEL OIL DELIVERIES WILL BE MADE TO VARIOUS LOCATIONS PER THE 

ATTACHED SHEET. 

 

FUEL OIL IS TO BE DELIVERED ON AN AUTOMATIC BASIS.  ALL DELIVERIES 

SHALL BE TEMPERATURE CORRECTED TO 60 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT.  THE OIL 

TEMPERATURE AT THE TIME OF DELIVERY SHALL BE MARKED ON THE 

DELIVERY SLIP. 

ALL DELIVERY SLIPS SHALL BE SIGNED BY AUTHORIZED TOWNSHIP 

PERSONNEL.  DELIVERIES WILL BE MADE IN METERED TRUCKS BETWEEN 

THE HOURS OF 8:00 A.M. AND 3:00 P.M. MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, 

INCLUSIVE. 

 

THE TOWNSHIP SHALL RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF ANY REDUCTION IN THE 

MARKET PRICE.  PRICES SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY TAXES FROM WHICH THE 

TOWNSHIP IS EXEMPT. 

 

NET PRICE FOR DELIVERY AS OF ________________ 

 

 

    TRANSPORT  TANKWAGON 

 

OPIS PHILA AVERAGE            $____________           $____________ 

 

FIXED DIFFERENTIAL            $____________           $____________  

 

TOTAL PRICE             $____________           $____________ 

 

 

TRANSPORT DELIVERIES BASED ON A FULL 7,500-GALLON LOAD 

APPLICABLE TAXES/FEES WILL BE INVOICED SEPARATELY. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Sealed proposals will be received by the Township of Haverford, Delaware County, 

Pennsylvania, at the office of the Township Manager, Municipal Building, 1014 Darby Road, 

Havertown, Pennsylvania, until 9:00 A.M. on Tuesday, May 30, 2023 for the purchase of: 

 

87 OCTANE GASOLINE 

WITH RACK PRICE ON MAY 30, 2023 

 

Immediately after the closing time for the receipt of the bids, they will be publicly opened or 

read aloud. 

 

Proposals must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the form of a Bid Bond or a Certified Check 

in the amount of $100.00.  Proposals must be enclosed in a sealed envelope, addressed to the 

Township Manager, and should clearly indicate on the exterior of the envelope the item being 

bid. 

 

A properly executed Certificate of Insurance must be submitted prior to the signing of the 

contract. 

 

The Township Commissioners reserve the right to accept or reject any or all bids or parts thereof 

for any cause whatsoever as they deem in the best interest of the township. 

 

 

TOWNSHIP OF HAVERFORD 

DAVID BURMAN 

TOWNSHIP MANAGER/SECRETARY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



87 OCTANE GASOLINE SPECIFICATIONS 

ALL 87 OCTANE GASOLINE DELIVERIES WILL BE MADE TO VARIOUS LOCATIONS 

PER THE ATTACHED SHEET. 

 

87 OCTANE GASOLINE IS TO BE DELIVERED ON AN AUTOMATIC BASIS.   

ALL DELIVERY SLIPS SHALL BE SIGNED BY AUTHORIZED TOWNSHIP 

PERSONNEL.  DELIVERIES WILL BE MADE IN METERED TRUCKS BETWEEN 

THE HOURS OF 8:00 A.M. AND 3:00 P.M. MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY, 

INCLUSIVE. 

 

THE TOWNSHIP SHALL RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF ANY REDUCTION IN THE 

MARKET PRICE.  PRICES SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY TAXES FROM WHICH THE 

TOWNSHIP IS EXEMPT. 

 

NET PRICE FOR DELIVERY AS OF ________________ 

 

 

    TRANSPORT  TANKWAGON 

 

OPIS PHILA AVERAGE            $____________           $____________ 

 

FIXED DIFFERENTIAL            $____________           $____________  

 

TOTAL PRICE             $____________           $____________ 

 

 

TRANSPORT DELIVERIES BASED ON FULL 7,500-GALLON LOAD 

APPLICABLE TAXES/FEES WILL BE INVOICED SEPARATELY. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LIST OF TANK LOCATIONS AND SIZES 

 

 

FUEL OIL 

 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT – TOOLROOM 

1 HILLTOP ROAD 

(HILLTOP ROAD – OFF OF OLD WEST CHESTER PIKE) 

HAVERTOWN, PA 19083 

275 GALLON TANK – ABOVE 

 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT – ELECTRIC SHOP 

1 HILLTOP ROAD 

(HILLTOP ROAD – OFF OF OLD WEST CHESTER PIKE) 

HAVERTOWN, PA 19083 

500 GALLON – DIESEL – OFF-ROAD – ABOVE 

500 GALLON TANK – ABOVE 

 

GRANGE ESTATE 

143 MYRTLE AVENUE 

HAVERTOWN, PA 19083 

THREE (3) TANKS – 275 GALLONS EACH – IN THE BASEMENT 

 

 

 

 

GASOLINE 

 

PUBLIC WORKS YARD 

1 HILLTOP ROAD 

(HILLTOP ROAD – OFF OF OLD WEST CHESTER PIKE) 

HAVERTOWN, PA 19083 

10,000 GALLON TANK – BELOW 

 

HAVERFORD POLICE STATION 

1010 DARBY ROAD 

(ENTRANCE ON MANOA RD. – AT DARBY RD. & MANOA RD.) 

HAVERTOWN, PA 19083 

10,000 GALLON TANK - BELOW 

 


